31 December 2002 including the institutional placement of Ordinary Shares, the Share Purchase Plan and
the issue of $300 million of dated subordinated debt which are already reflected in the Group’s financial
position as at that date.

The funding adjustments after 31 December 2002 are as follows:
• the drawdown of a bridge facility of $480 million to fund the completion of the Acquisition of

$1,787 million (net of intercompany receivables existing as at 31 December 2002). The bridge facility
was fully repaid by the following capital raisings:
• the issue of $82 million of commercial paper; and
• a private placement of subordinated notes to international investors of $401 million; and

• $75 million of Ordinary Shares dividends paid by IAG in April 2003 was reinvested in the Group under
a fully underwritten dividend reinvestment plan.

The RPS2

The capital raised through the issue of the RPS2 assumes $195 million (net of transaction costs) will be
applied to reduce existing senior debt obligations.

4

3

2

1

24

INSURANCE AUSTRALIA GROUP LIMITED
Consolidated Pro forma Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2002

Pro forma adjustments2

($ million) The Group1 Acquisition Funding RPS2 Pro forma2

Cash and investments 8,925 2,663 (1,307) - 10,281
Other assets 2,289 1,906 3 - 4,198
Intangibles 616 1,076 - - 1,692

Total assets 11,830 5,645 (1,304) - 16,171

Claims outstanding and
unearned premium 5,744 3,338 - - 9,082

Current senior borrowings 301 - 82 (195) 188

Non-current senior borrowings 92 - - - 92

Non-current subordinated
borrowings 300 - 401 - 701

Other liabilities 1,605 520 - - 2,125

Total liabilities 8,042 3,858 483 (195) 12,188

Net assets 3,788 1,787 (1,787) 195 3,983

Ordinary Shares 3,364 - 75 - 3,439

Reset preference shares 343 - - 195 538

Accumulated losses (402) - (75) - (477)

Foreign currency translation
reserves (4) - - - (4)

Outside equity interests 487 - - - 487

Total equity 3,788 - - 195 3,983

Notes 1 The Group’s financial position as at 31 December 2002 does not include CGU and NZI as the Acquisition

was completed on 2 January 2003. This information has been reviewed by the auditors.
2 The pro forma adjustments and the pro forma statement of financial position are unaudited.

4321

25

Effect of RPS2 on EPS and return on equity

The precise effect of the issue of RPS2 on EPS and return on equity on a pro forma basis for the most
recent historical financial period (half year ended 31 December 2002) cannot be meaningfully determined
as the Offer is part of a number of financing transactions related to the Acquisition which was not